INFORMATION

Venue Course Fee
ibis Styles Sarajevo Single room 264 Chf p.P
Dzemala Bijedica 169 A Double room 225 Chf p.P “The course was excellent and of great value for C O N T R OV E R S I E S I N
71000 SARAJEVO Includes: orthopedic surgeons.”
Bosnia And Hercegovina One night at Hotel T R A U M A S U R G E RY
Coffee breaks - Mansour Ghazaly
Location Course dinner Orthopedic Consultant = A N E X P E R T |: O R U M
ibis Styles Sarajevo Lunch Saudi Arabia
Language
English “A really nice and properly organized course

where there is plenty opportunity to discuss in
small groups with a highly enthusiastic faculty!”
‘ - Erik van de Krol
Pelvic surgeon

Radboud University Hospital in Nijmegen, Netherlands JANUARY 23—24, 2026
IBTS STV L EEESERAIEV O
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA=/

—

Slavonski |

n
f

1

Bosnienund |
Herzegowina | .ru.

0 Zenica

Logistic Support provided by:

7s Medical AG
L . Langgasse 4
’ Ibis Styles Sarajevo 6208 Oberkirch

Tel: +41 41 925 66 60
Mail: events@7smedical.com




INFORMATION

Course Content

The Expert Forum — Controversies in Trauma Surgery — is a
unique opportunity for participants to discuss their clinical
problems and experiences with an expert international fac-
ulty. The course will employ a new educational format based
on specially selected clinical cases in defined clinical areas.
Participants will discuss these cases in moderated small
groups and be asked to present their own conclusions.

the session will conclude with a lecture on the state-of-the-
art management of these injuries by the session moderator.
The updated clinical areas to be covered include: humeral
fractures, pilon fractures, joint replacements in proximal fe-
moral fractures, periprosthetic fractures, and tibial plateau
fractures. A range of treatment modalities will be explored.

The course is suitable for surgeons with experience in mana-
ging these injuries who are willing to share their challenges
with an international faculty in a friendly, supportive environ-
ment. Application has been made to the EACCME for CME
accreditation of this course.

Course Chairmen
Dr. Drago Brilej — MD. PhD. Department of Trauma Surgery

Faculty

Dr. Bjorn-Christian Link — MD. PhD. Chief Physician and Clinic
Director

Dr. Raoul van Vugt — MD. Department of Trauma Surgery

Dr. Dalibor Kristek — MD. PhD. Head of Trauma Unit . University
Hospital

Dr. Novak Jovanovi¢ — MD. specialist in orthopedics and
traumatology

Event Coordinator Contact
Dr. Piet de Boer — MA , FRCS, Visiting Lecturer U of Rijeka
Medical School / meczurichgmbh@gmail.com

Course Agenda Friday — Jan 23, 2025

09:00

12:00

12:10

13:00

13:10

13:30

14:15

15:15

15:30

15:50

16:15

17:15

17:30

Faculty pre-course

Introduction, how the
course is going to run

Module 1 - Pilon fractures

Small group discussion on
selected cases

Presentation of group
findings

Lecture - “State of the Art”

Lunch Break

Module 2 - Joint
replacement in proximal
femoral fractures

Small group discussion on
selected cases

Presentation of group
findings
Lecture - “State of the Art”

Coffee Break

Module 3 - Tibial plateau
fractures

Small group discussion on
selected cases

Presentation of group
findings
Lecture - “State of the Art”

120°

10

50’

10’

20’

45

60’

15

20’

25’

60’

15

Drago Brilej

Dalibor Kristek

Raoul van Vugt

Course Agenda Saturday — Jan 24, 2024

09:00

10:00

10:15

10:35

10:55

11:55

12:10

12:30

13:30

13:50

15:25

15:315

Module 4 - Peri prosthetic
fractures

Small group discussion on
selected cases

Presentation of group
findings
Lecture - “State of the Art”

Coffee Break
Module 5 - Fractures of
the humerus

Small group discussion on 3
selected cases

Presentation of group
findings

Lecture - Periprosthetic
fractures - “State of the Art”

Lunch

Guest Lecture - Open
fractures

Guest Lecture -non union
of fractures - causes and
treatment

Course Evaluation using
EACCME criteria

CLOSE

60’

15

20’

20’

60’

15’

20°

60’

20’

20°

10’

Bjorn Link

Novak Jovanovic¢

lvan Dobric

Piet de Boer



