INFORMATION



Venue

ibis Styles Sarajevo Dzemala Bijedica 169 A 71000 SARAJEVO Bosnia And Hercegovina

Location

ibis Styles Sarajevo

Course Fee

Single room 264 Chf p.P Double room 225 Chf p.P Includes: One night at Hotel Coffee breaks Course dinner Lunch

Language



"The course was excellent and of great value for orthopedic surgeons."

- Mansour Ghazaly

Orthopedic Consultant Saudi Arabia

"A really nice and properly organized course where there is plenty opportunity to discuss in small groups with a highly enthusiastic faculty!"

- Erik van de Krol

Pelvic surgeon

Radboud University Hospital in Nijmegen, Netherlands

CONTROVERSIES IN TRAUMA SURGERY - AN EXPERT FORUM JANUARY 23-24, 2026 IBIS STYLES, SARAJEVO, BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA



Logistic Support provided by: 7s Medical AG Länggasse 4 6208 Oberkirch Mail: events@7smedical.com





Course Content

The Expert Forum – Controversies in Trauma Surgery – is a unique opportunity for participants to discuss their clinical problems and experiences with an expert international faculty. The course will employ a new educational format based on specially selected clinical cases in defined clinical areas. Participants will discuss these cases in moderated small groups and be asked to present their own conclusions.

the session will conclude with a lecture on the state-of-theart management of these injuries by the session moderator. The updated clinical areas to be covered include: humeral fractures, pilon fractures, joint replacements in proximal femoral fractures, periprosthetic fractures, and tibial plateau fractures. A range of treatment modalities will be explored.

The course is suitable for surgeons with experience in managing these injuries who are willing to share their challenges with an international faculty in a friendly, supportive environment. Application has been made to the EACCME for CME accreditation of this course.

Course Chairmen

Dr. Drago Brilej – MD. PhD. Department of Trauma Surgery

Faculty

Dr. Björn-Christian Link – MD. PhD. Chief Physician and Clinic Director

Dr. Raoul van Vugt – MD. Department of Trauma Surgery Dr. Dalibor Kristek – MD. PhD. Head of Trauma Unit . University Hospital

Dr. Novak Jovanović – MD. specialist in orthopedics and traumatology

Event Coordinator Contact

Dr. Piet de Boer – MA , FRCS , Visiting Lecturer U of Rijeka Medical School / meczurichgmbh@gmail.com

Course Agenda Friday - Jan 23, 2025

16:15

17:15

17:30

09:00	Faculty pre-course	120'	
12:00	Introduction, how the course is going to run	10'	
	Module 1 - Pilon fractures		Drago Brilej
12:10	Small group discussion on selected cases	50'	
13:00	Presentation of group findings	10'	
13:10	Lecture - "State of the Art"	20'	
13:30	Lunch Break	45'	
	Module 2 - Joint		Dalibor Kristek
	Module 2 - Joint replacement in proximal femoral fractures		Dalibor Kristek
14:15	replacement in proximal	60'	Dalibor Kristek
14:15 15:15	replacement in proximal femoral fractures Small group discussion on	60'	Dalibor Kristek
	replacement in proximal femoral fractures Small group discussion on selected cases Presentation of group		Dalibor Kristek
15:15	replacement in proximal femoral fractures Small group discussion on selected cases Presentation of group findings	15'	Dalibor Kristek

60'

15'

Small group discussion on

Lecture - "State of the Art"

Presentation of group

selected cases

findings

Course Agenda Saturday - Jan 24, 2024

	Module 4 - Peri prosthetic fractures		Björn Link
09:00	Small group discussion on selected cases	60'	
10:00	Presentation of group findings	15'	
10:15	Lecture - "State of the Art"	20'	
10:35	Coffee Break	20'	
	Module 5 - Fractures of the humerus		Novak Jovanović
10:55	Small group discussion on 3 selected cases	60'	
11:55	Presentation of group findings	15'	
12:10	Lecture - Periprosthetic fractures - "State of the Art"	20'	
12:30	Lunch	60'	
13:30	Guest Lecture - Open fractures	20'	Ivan Dobric
13:50	Guest Lecture -non union of fractures - causes and treatment	20'	Piet de Boer
15:25	Course Evaluation using EACCME criteria	10'	
15:35	CLOSE		